

Encounter Data Project
Team Roster
[bookmark: _GoBack]DHW Team
	Name
	Phone
	Email

	Cale Coyle
	208-364-1817 
	coylec@dh.idaho.gov 

	Carolyn Burt
	208-364-1844 
	BurtC@dhw.idaho.gov 

	Derrick Snow
	208-287-1159 
	snowd@dhw.idaho.gov 

	Kara Tarter
	208-287-1163 
	tarterk@dhw.idaho.gov 

	Katie Ayad
	208-364-1822 
	ayadk@dhw.idaho.gov 

	Pat Martelle
	208-364-1813 
	martellep@dhw.idaho.gov 

	Robin Pewtress
	208-364-1892 
	Pewtresr@dhw.idaho.gov 

	Sheila Pugatch
	208-287-1141 
	PugatchS@dhw.idaho.gov 



Optum Team
	Name
	Phone
	Email

	Douglas Fossum
	952-205-3142
	douglas.fossum@optum.com

	Heather Malzahn
	575-744-5244
	Heather.malzahn@optum.com

	Michelle Vieth
	208-941-2226
	Michelle.vieth@optum.com



Truven Team
	Name
	Phone
	Email

	Jenni Raley
	208-914-4813
	Jennifer.raley@truvenhealth.com

	Moises Palomera
	916-576-6132
	Moises.palomera@truvenhealth.com

	Patty Rustad
	208-364-1893
	rustadp@dhw.idaho.gov

	
	
	







